

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CRL.MP.NO.2816 OF 2016

IN

CRIMINAL APPEAL NO.1076 OF 2013

BABAN SITARAM SHINDE

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF MAHARASHTRA

Respondent(s)

O R D E R

Cr1.MP.No.2816 of 2016 for withdrawal of the appeal is
allowed.

The criminal appeal is dismissed as withdrawn.

.....J.
(N.V. RAMANA)

NEW DELHI;
MARCH 04, 2016

ITEM NO.4

COURT NO.8

SECTION IIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

CRLMP. 2816/2016 in Criminal Appeal No(s). 1076/2013

BABAN SITARAM SHINDE

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF MAHARASHTRA

Respondent(s)

(For withdrawal and office report)

Date : 04/03/2016 This application was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE N.V. RAMANA
[IN CHAMBERS]

For Appellant(s) Mr. K. N. Rai, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Vilas Giri, Adv.
Mr. Nishant Ramakantrao Katneshwarkar, Adv.UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E RCrl.MP.No.2816 of 2016 for withdrawal of the appeal is
allowed.

The criminal appeal is dismissed as withdrawn.

(SAPNA BISHT)
SR.P.A.(S.S.R. KRISHNA)
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

(Signed order is placed on the file)